N11000010480

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600213486636

10/20/11--01027--009 **87.50

HILED

11 NOV -7 PN 3: 04

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE FLORIDA

10/50

4100005417g

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Palm	Coast Joint Advis			_
Enclosed is an original \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: William Keene Jr. Name (Printed or typed)		11 NOV SECRET TALLAHA	· -T-	
1800 Longwood Rd.			NOV -7 RETARY OF AHASSEE,	FILED
West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409			OV -7 PM 3: O4 HARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA	
	561-686-4233	lephone number		
	bill@pipeu.com E-mail address: (to be used for f	1	tion)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

We were told to change the word officer in section IV to director. That is done.

We were also asked if we wanted to list an effective date of January 1 2012. We need the corporation to be effective ASAP so we want the filing date to be the effective date. We will pay for the report for this year and file when needed.

Thank you for your speedy corporation.

William Keene Jr. Incorporator



RECEIVED

11 NOV -7 PH 3: 46

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATIONS OF GORFORATIONS

October 21, 2011

WILLIAM KEENE JR. 1800 LONGWOOD RD. WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

SUBJECT: PALM COAST JOINT ADVISORY COUNCIL INC.

Ref. Number: W11000054178

We have received your document for PALM COAST JOINT ADVISORY COUNCIL INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 211A00024187

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

DØIGI B 17	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
RTICLE II	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	1800 Longwood Rd		Walning address, it different is.
	West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409		
RTICLE III	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is:		
• •	f this corporation shall be to bring leaders of	f registered joint appre	enticeship programs from multiple
onstruction cr	rafts together to promote the exchange of inference promotion of registered apprenticeship pr	formation regarding tra	aining techniques, recruitment,
	ent opportunities.	,	
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in		
he directors for the ote.	e corporation shall be elected by members providing nomin	ations after which directors wi	ill be chosen from the nominations by a majori
LRTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS	
	Fitte: William Keene Jr. Chairman		
Address:	1800 Longwood Rd. West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409	_ Address:	
	West Fam Bedon, Fr. 05405		
Name and T	Fitle:Robert Alt Secretary/Treasurer	Name and Title:	
Address:	1001 West 15th St.		
	Riviera Beach, Fl. 33404		
	Diela Dana Man Obalana		
Name and T Address:	Title: Rick Pazos Vice Chairman 1003 Belvedere Rd.		
Address:	West Palm Beach, Fl. 33401	Address:	
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		SE SE
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:	NON TENENT
Name: Address:	Jeff McGinley 8011 Monetary Dr. Suite B-1	_	
Address:	Riviera Beach, Fl. 33404	_	SSE -1
		- -	
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	Idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	William Keene Jr.	_	
Address:	1800 Longwood Rd.	_	
	West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409	_	
		_	december of the second december of the
	ned as registered agent to accept service of proce amiliar with and accept the appointment as register		
orny teate, a arrey			
(Required Signature of Registered Agent		10-17-11
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
submit this doci	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are to	rue. I am äware that any	false information submitted in a docun
	t of State constitutes a third degree felony as provid		-
	I MINT I I I I I I I		10-17-11

ARTICLE VIII DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any further Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for public purpose.